
Subject Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 623 - reg.

From pa-ahr <pa-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

To Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

Cc Lt. Col M Julius George (Retd) <head-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

Date 2024-02-02 17:13

• Image_001.pdf(~455 KB)
• Reply by IIM Kozhikode to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question. No.623 to be answered on 05.02.2024.docx(~47

KB)

Dear Sir,

I am directed to forward the attached reply of IIM Kozhikode for the subject Lok Sabha Question No 623 please.

---

Thank You

Warm Regards

Kuriakose K T
Executive Personal Assistant
Head - Administration & HR's Office
IIM Kozhikode

-------- Original Message --------

Subject:Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 623 - reg.
Date:2024-02-01 17:41
From:Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

To:"Director" <Director@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "Prof. Prafulla Y Agnihotri" <director@iimsirmaur.ac.in>,
"Director IIM Shillong" <director@iimshillong.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimahd.ernet.in>, "director"
<director@iima.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimb.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimcal.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimidr.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimk.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimkashipur.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimraipur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimranchi.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimu.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimbg.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimj.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimv.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimtrichy.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimmumbai.ac.in>, "Director" <Director@iiml.ac.in>

Cc:"Alur, Makarand" <cao@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "Aravendan, S D" <cao@iimb.ernet.in>, "Bardhan, Srijab"
<cao@iimranchi.ac.in>, "Bhatt, Manoj" <cao@iimahd.ernet.in>, "Bhatt, Manoj" <cao@iima.ac.in>,
"CAO, IIM" <cao@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "CAO, IIM" <cao.hr@iimv.ac.in>, "CAO, IIM"
<cao@iimsirmaur.ac.in>, "Office of the CAO" <cao.office@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Chacko, Brigadier"
<cao@iimbg.ac.in>, "Chief Administrative Officer" <cao@iimmumbai.ac.in>, "Harindra"
<cao@iimraipur.ac.in>, "Kozhikode, Cao" <cao@iimk.ac.in>, "Officer, Nodal"
<nodalofficer@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "Pamidi, Colonel" <cao@iimidr.ac.in>, "Sharma, M.L."
<cao@iimj.ac.in>, "Chief Administrative Officer IIM Shillong" <cao@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Trichy, CAO"
<cao@iimtrichy.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimb.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimkashipur.ac.in>, "cao"
<cao@iimcal.ac.in>, "cao, IIML" <cao@iiml.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iimraipur.ac.in>, "caooffice"
<caooffice@iimidr.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iima.ac.in>,
"caos" <caos@iimb.ac.in>

Sir/Madam,
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Please find attached Question No. 623 and requested to provide point-wise reply by revert mail urgently.

--
Thanks & Regards/à¤§à¤¨à¥à¤¯à¤µà¤¾à¤¦ à¤à¤µà¤ à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦à¤°

(Abhinav Yadav)/(à¤à¤à¤¿à¤¨à¤µ à¤¯à¤¾à¤¦à¤µ)
Section Officer (Technical Section-V)/à¤à¤¨à¥à¤à¤¾à¤ à¤à¤§à¤¿à¤à¤¾à¤°à¥ (à¤¤à¤à¤¨à¥à¤à¥ à¤à¤¨à¥à¤à¤¾à¤-5)
Management Division/à¤ªà¥à¤°à¤¬à¤à¤§à¤¨ à¤ªà¥à¤°à¤à¤¾à¤
Department of Higher Education/à¤à¤à¥à¤ à¤¶à¤¿à¤à¥à¤·à¤¾ à¤µà¤¿à¤à¤¾à¤
Ministry of Education/à¤¶à¤¿à¤à¥à¤·à¤¾ à¤®à¤à¤¤à¥à¤°à¤¾à¤²à¤¯
Room No. 430, C Wing/à¤à¤®à¤°à¤¾ à¤¨à¤à¤¬à¤° 430 à¤¸à¥ à¤µà¤¿à¤à¤
4th Floor, Shastri Bhawan/à¤à¥à¤¥à¥ à¤®à¤à¤à¤¿à¤², à¤¶à¤¾à¤¸à¥à¤¤à¥à¤°à¥ à¤à¤µà¤¨
New Delhi-110001/à¤¨à¤ à¤¦à¤¿à¤²à¥à¤²à¥ - 110001
Tel No. - 011-23385387/à¤à¥à¤²à¥à¤«à¥à¤¨ à¤¨à¤à¤¬à¤° - 011-23385387
Intercom - 452/ à¤à¤£à¥à¤à¤°à¤à¥à¤®-452
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REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED DY. NO. 623TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2024 

REGARDING VACANT POST OF PROFESSORS/ ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS AND 

ASSISTANT PROFESSORS 

(a)          The details of OBC, SC, ST backlog vacancies of Professors, Associate Professors  
and Assistant Professors belonging to OBC, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in 
various Central Universities, Institutions and IITs in the country during the last 5 years as on 
31st March every year (2019-2024); Year-wise ;  
Answer:   The requested information is furnished below: 
 

Post Backlog 
vacancies 
as on 
31.03.2019 

Backlog 
vacancies 
as on 
31.03.2020 

Backlog 
vacancies 
as on 
31.03.2021 

Backlog 
vacancies 
as on 
31.03.2022 

Backlog 
vacancies 
as on 
31.03.2023 

Professor OBC 0 0 0 0 0 

SC 0 0 0 0 0 

ST 0 0 0 0 0 

Associate 
Professor 

OBC 0 0 0 2 0 

SC 0 0 0 1 0 

ST 0 0 0 0 0 

Assistant 
Professor 

OBC 0 2 2 0 3 

SC 0 2 3 3 3 

ST 0 2 2 3 3 

 
(b)         Whether the Government contemplated/ initiated action against IITs and CUs for not 
adhering to the provisions of The Central Educational Institutions (Reservation in Teachers’ 
Cadre) Act, 2019.;  
 
Answer:  Not applicable. 
 
(c)          If so, the details thereof;   and  
Answer:  Not Applicable 
 
(d)          The reasons for non-fulfilment of backlog vacancies as per Act? 
Answer:  Various recruitment drives including special recruitment drive were conducted to fill 
up the vacant posts belonging to reserved categories. However, the posts could not be filled 
due to non-availability of eligible candidates.  
 
 
 
 

 

 

Indian Institute of Management Kozhikode 
IIM Kozhikode Campus P.O., Calicut – 673 570, Kerala 



Subject Fwd: Urgent: Inputs for Lok Sabha Parliament Question No.
21 due for answer on 22.07.2024-reg

From pa-ahr <pa-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

To Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

Cc Lt. Col M Julius George (Retd) <head-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

Date 2024-07-19 15:18

• LSUQ No. 21 for 22.07.2024.png(~56 KB)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, I am directed to forward the following information in respect of
IIM Kozhikode please:-

(c) whether the Government has compiled data of girls who completed higher education finding
jobs/placement in the country;

Reply: No. of girls who completed higher education finding jobs/placements at IIMK – 2024 pass
out – 258 females were placed.

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; .

Reply: 100% of females were placed.

(e) the manner in which the Government facilitates internships for girls who have completed their
higher education?

Reply: Summer Internship is a mandatory requirement and every student is required to
satisfactorily complete their Summer Internship as per Academic requirement.

It is the responsibility of the students that they fulfil the internship duration of six to eight weeks. All
female students have completed their Summer Internship.

---

Thank You

Warm Regards

Kuriakose K T
Executive Personal Assistant
Head - Administration & HR's Office
IIM Kozhikode

-------- Original Message --------
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Subject:Fwd: Urgent: Inputs for Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 21 due for answer on 22.07.2024-reg
Date:2024-07-19 12:39
From:Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

To:"Director" <Director@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "Prof. Prafulla Y Agnihotri" <director@iimsirmaur.ac.in>,
"Director IIM Shillong" <director@iimshillong.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimahd.ernet.in>, "director"
<director@iima.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimb.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimcal.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimidr.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimk.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimkashipur.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimraipur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimranchi.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimu.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimbg.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimj.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimv.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimtrichy.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimmumbai.ac.in>

Cc:"Alur, Makarand" <cao@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "Aravendan, S D" <cao@iimb.ernet.in>, "Bardhan, Srijab"
<cao@iimranchi.ac.in>, "Bhatt, Manoj" <cao@iimahd.ernet.in>, "Bhatt, Manoj" <cao@iima.ac.in>,
"CAO, IIM" <cao@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "CAO, IIM" <cao.hr@iimv.ac.in>, "CAO, IIM"
<cao@iimsirmaur.ac.in>, "Office of the CAO" <cao.office@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Chacko, Brigadier"
<cao@iimbg.ac.in>, "Chief Administrative Officer" <cao@iimmumbai.ac.in>, "Harindra"
<cao@iimraipur.ac.in>, "Kozhikode, Cao" <cao@iimk.ac.in>, "Mathad, Sivakumar"
<chiefadminofficer@iimu.ac.in>, "Officer, Nodal" <nodalofficer@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "Pamidi, Colonel"
<cao@iimidr.ac.in>, "Sharma, M.L." <cao@iimj.ac.in>, "Chief Administrative Officer IIM Shillong"
<cao@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Trichy, CAO" <cao@iimtrichy.ac.in>, "ao" <ao@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "cao"
<cao@iimb.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimkashipur.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimcal.ac.in>, "cao, IIML"
<cao@iiml.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iimraipur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iimidr.ac.in>,
"caooffice" <caooffice@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iima.ac.in>, "caos" <caos@iimb.ac.in>,
"coa" <coa@iimidr.ac.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "Harsha Rani"
<harsha.r@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attachment of Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 21 due for answer on 22.07.2024

the text of the question  is as under.

21. ENROLMENT OF GIRLS STUDENTS IN HIGHER EDUCATION

(a) whether it is true that the enrolment of girl students in higher education has crossed 2 crore;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, specially in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(c)  whether  the  Government  has  compiled  data  of  girls  who completed  higher  education  finding  jobs/
placement in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the manner in which the Government facilitates internships for girls who have completed their higher
education?

2.      IIMs are requested to kindly provide the inputs for part (c) to (e) by 3:00 pm today i.e. 19.07.2024.

Thanks & Regards/ध�वाद एवं सादर

Abhinav Yadav/अिभनव यादव
Section Officer/अनुभाग अिधकारी
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Management Division/�बंधन �भाग
Department of Higher Education/उ� िश�ा िवभाग
Ministry of Education/िश�ा मं�ालय
Room No. 430, C Wing/कमरा नंबर 430 सी िवंग
4th Floor, Shastri Bhawan/चौथी मंिजल, शा�ी भवन
New Delhi-110001/नई िद�ी - 110001
Tel No. - 011-23385387/टेलीफोन नंबर - 011-23385387

From: "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>
To: "Harsha Rani" <harsha.r@nic.in>, "Abhinav Yadav" <management-edu@nic.in>
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2024 2:38:08 PM
Subject: Fwd: Urgent: Inputs for Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 21 due for answer on 22.07.2024-reg

S.K. Biswas,
Deputy Secretary (Management),
Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

From: "Sh. P K Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>
To: "S.K. Biswas" <SUNILKUMAR.BISWAS29@GOV.IN>
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2024 2:27:36 PM
Subject: Fwd: Urgent: Inputs for Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 21 due for answer on 22.07.2024-reg

Please get input from IIMs for parts ( C ) to (e).

From: "Dalip Kumar" <dalip.kumar1983@gov.in>
To: "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "Rina Sonowal" <rinasonowal.edu@nic.in>, "Sh. P K Banerjee"
<pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Neeta Prasad" <neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Adviser" <manmohan.icoas@nic.in>, "NAGESH Kumar
SINGH" <nagesh.kumarsingh@nic.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA"
<smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, "B K Singh,Director, MHRD" <singh.bk@gov.in>, "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>,
"Priyank Chaturvedi" <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "Mr Madan Mohan" <mmohan.edu@nic.in>, aicteparliament@aicte-india.org,
ugcparliament2019@gmail.com, "S K Samantaray" <sk.samantaray@nic.in>, "Subhash Chander" <s.chander@gov.in>,
"DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA" <devendra.kumarsharma@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "Madan
Chaurasia US" <madan.c@nic.in>, "Abhishek kumar" <abhishek.kumar87@nic.in>, "PRADYUMN" <pradyumn.kumar@nic.in>,
"Sudesh Kumar" <sudesh.kumar23@nic.in>, "GURMEET SINGH" <gurmeetsingh2@prasarbharati.gov.in>
Cc: "R. RAJESH, DDG, Higher Education, MoE" <r.rajesh@nic.in>, "Anita Sirohiwal" <sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in>, "Dona Francis"
<dona.francis@gov.in>, "Sourabh Kant" <sourabh.kant@gov.in>
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 4:51:28 PM
Subject: Urgent: Inputs for Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 21 due for answer on 22.07.2024-reg

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find the attachment of Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 21 due for answer on 22.07.2024

the text of the question  is as under.

21. ENROLMENT OF GIRLS STUDENTS IN HIGHER EDUCATION

(a) whether it is true that the enrolment of girl students in higher education has crossed 2 crore;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, specially in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(c)  whether  the  Government  has  compiled  data  of  girls  who completed  higher  education  finding  jobs/
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placement in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the manner in which the Government facilitates internships for girls who have completed their higher
education?

Kindly provide inputs for Part(C) to Part(E) of   Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 21 due for
answer on 22.07.2024 latest by 18.07.2024 (12.00 'o' Clock) at email ids sourabh.kant@gov.in and
dalip.kumar1983@gov.in to frame suitable reply of the question.

Dalip Kumar
Senior Statistical Officer
Statistics Division
D/O Higher Education
Ministry of Education 
West Block -2, Wing No. 6
R. K. Puram, New Delhi
9999606023

--
Thanks & Regards/ध�वाद एवं सादर

Abhinav Yadav/अिभनव यादव
Section Officer/अनुभाग अिधकारी
Management Division/�बंधन �भाग
Department of Higher Education/उ� िश�ा िवभाग
Ministry of Education/िश�ा मं�ालय
Room No. 430, C Wing/कमरा नंबर 430 सी िवंग
4th Floor, Shastri Bhawan/चौथी मंिजल, शा�ी भवन
New Delhi-110001/नई िद�ी - 110001
Tel No. - 011-23385387/टेलीफोन नंबर - 011-23385387

LSUQ No. 21 for 22.07.2024.png
~56 KB
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Subject Lok Sabha Question for 5.8.24

From pa-ahr <pa-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

To Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

Cc Lt. Col M Julius George (Retd) <head-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

Date 2024-08-01 10:48

• Image_484.pdf(~340 KB)

Dear Sir,

I am directed to forwarded the information, as under for the Lok Sabha Starred Question No 4466 for 05.08.2024, in respect of IIM
Kozhikode please:-

(a) whether the medium of instruction in most of the higher education courses in English, due to which rural students are deprived
of higher and technical education and if so, the details thereof;

Reply: As far as IIM Kozhikode is concerned, we conduct only Post Graduate Courses and all the students are graduates and
therefore they have basic knowledge of English.

(b) the details of those higher education courses in which the medium of instruction is Hindi and regional languages;

Reply:  Nil

(c) whether any efforts have been made to make the medium of instruction in medical colleges and lndian Institutes of Management
(llMs) in Hindi and regional languages; and

Reply: No

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Reply: As far as IIM Kozhikode is concerned, we conduct only Post Graduate Courses and all the students are graduates who
possess basic knowledge in English.  The pedagogy at IIM Kozhikode includes case studies, simulations etc. which are available
only in English.

---

Thank You

Warm Regards

Kuriakose K T
Executive Personal Assistant
Head - Administration & HR's Office
IIM Kozhikode

-------- Original Message --------

Subject:Lok Sabha Question for 5.8.24
Date:2024-07-30 15:29
From:Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

To:"Alur, Makarand" <cao@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "Aravendan, S D" <cao@iimb.ernet.in>, "Bardhan, Srijab"
<cao@iimranchi.ac.in>, "Bhatt, Manoj" <cao@iimahd.ernet.in>, "CAO, IIM" <cao@iimrohtak.ac.in>,
"CAO, IIM" <cao.hr@iimv.ac.in>, "CAO, IIM" <cao@iimsirmaur.ac.in>, "Office of the CAO"
<cao.office@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Chacko, Brigadier" <cao@iimbg.ac.in>, "Chief Administrative Officer"
<cao@iimmumbai.ac.in>, "Harindra" <cao@iimraipur.ac.in>, "Kozhikode, Cao" <cao@iimk.ac.in>,
"Mathad, Sivakumar" <chiefadminofficer@iimu.ac.in>, "Officer, Nodal" <nodalofficer@iimamritsar.ac.in>,
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"Pamidi, Colonel" <cao@iimidr.ac.in>, "Sharma, Dinesh" <cao@iima.ac.in>, "Sharma, M.L."
<cao@iimj.ac.in>, "Chief Administrative Officer IIM Shillong" <cao@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Trichy, CAO"
<cao@iimtrichy.ac.in>, "ao" <ao@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimb.ac.in>, "cao"
<cao@iimkashipur.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimcal.ac.in>, "cao, IIML" <cao@iiml.ac.in>, "caooffice"
<caooffice@iimraipur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iimidr.ac.in>, "caooffice"
<caooffice@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iima.ac.in>, "caos" <caos@iimb.ac.in>

Cc:"Director" <Director@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "Prof. Prafulla Y Agnihotri" <director@iimsirmaur.ac.in>,
"Director IIM Shillong" <director@iimshillong.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimahd.ernet.in>, "director"
<director@iima.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimb.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimcal.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimidr.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimk.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimkashipur.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimraipur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimranchi.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimu.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimbg.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimj.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimv.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimtrichy.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimmumbai.ac.in>

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find the attachment
kindly provide inputs, immediately

Thanks & Regards/ध�वाद एवं सादर

Abhinav Yadav/अिभनव यादव
Section Officer/अनुभाग अिधकारी
Management Division/�बंधन �भाग
Department of Higher Education/उ� िश�ा िवभाग
Ministry of Education/िश�ा मं�ालय
Room No. 430, C Wing/कमरा नंबर 430 सी िवंग
4th Floor, Shastri Bhawan/चौथी मंिजल, शा�ी भवन
New Delhi-110001/नई िद�ी - 110001
Tel No. - 011-23385387/टेलीफोन नंबर - 011-23385387

From: "R VARADHA RAJAN" <rvaradharajan.edu@nic.in>
To: "Sunil Kumar Barnwal" <barnwals@ias.nic.in>, "Sh. P K Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>
Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 10:26:38 AM
Subject: Lok Sabha Question for 5.8.24

respected  sir,

please see the attachment
kindly provide inputs, immediately

with regards
R.VARATHARAJAN
UNDER SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
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Subject Lok Sabha Question No. 1111 - reg.

From pa-ahr <pa-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

To Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

Cc Lt. Col M Julius George (Retd) <head-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

Date 2025-02-06 14:28

• IIMK - Reply to Lok Sabha starred Question. No. 1111 to be answered on 06.02.2025.docx(~46 KB)

Dear Sir,

I am directed to forward the attached reply in respect of IIM Kozhikode for the subject Lok Sabha Question No 1111 please.

---

Thank You

Warm Regards

Kuriakose K T
Executive Personal Assistant
Head - Administration & HR's Office
IIM Kozhikode

-------- Original Message --------

Subject:Lok Sabha Question No. 1111 - reg.
Date:2025-02-06 10:32
From:Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>

To:"Srijab Bardhan" <cao@iimranchi.ac.in>, "IIM CAO" <cao@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimcal.ac.in>,
"Nodal Officer" <nodalofficer@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimb.ac.in>, "IIM CAO"
<cao@iimsirmaur.ac.in>, "Dinesh Sharma" <cao@iima.ac.in>, "Brigadier Chacko" <cao@iimbg.ac.in>,
"M.L. Sharma" <cao@iimj.ac.in>, "Makarand Alur" <cao@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "cao"
<cao@iimmumbai.ac.in>, "S D Aravendan" <cao@iimb.ernet.in>, "Manoj Bhatt" <cao@iimahd.ernet.in>,
"CAO Trichy" <cao@iimtrichy.ac.in>, "Harindra" <cao@iimraipur.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimkashipur.ac.in>,
"IIM CAO" <cao.hr@iimv.ac.in>, "Cao Kozhikode" <cao@iimk.ac.in>, "IIML cao" <cao@iiml.ac.in>,
"caos" <caos@iimb.ac.in>, "Colonel Pamidi" <cao@iimidr.ac.in>, "Chief Shillong"
<cao@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Sivakumar Mathad" <chiefadminofficer@iimu.ac.in>, "caooffice"
<caooffice@iimraipur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iima.ac.in>, "Office CAO"
<cao.office@iimshillong.ac.in>, "ao" <ao@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iimidr.ac.in>,
"caooffice" <caooffice@iimnagpur.ac.in>

Cc:"director" <director@iimranchi.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "Director"
<director@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "Director IIM Ahmedabad" <director@iima.ac.in>, "Director IIM
Bangalore" <director@iimb.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimbg.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimahd.ernet.in>, "Director IIM Calcutta" <director@iimcal.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimj.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimu.ac.in>,
"Prafulla Y Agnihotri" <director@iimsirmaur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimmumbai.ac.in>, "Director
Shillong" <director@iimshillong.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimv.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimidr.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimkashipur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimnagpur.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimraipur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimtrichy.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimk.ac.in>, "director office" <director.office@iimranchi.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimb.ernet.in>, "Director" <director@iiml.ac.in>, "Director Office IIM Lucknow shivashish
tripathi" <shivashish.tripathi@iiml.ac.in>
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Dear Sir/Madam,

It is requested to provide the information by 02:00 PM today only for Lok Sabha
Question No. 1111. The text of the question is as under:-

(a) the details of sanctioned posts and vacancies of teachers in various Central Higher
Educational Institutions (HEIs) as on date, institution-wise;
(b) the details of vacancies occurred in Central HEIs during the last two years due to
retirement and the details of vacancies filled up during 2024 and 2025 till date; and
(c) the number of contractual and ad hoc teachers in these HEIs as on date, HEI-wise?

Regards/सादर

Abhinav Yadav/अिभनव यादव
Section Officer/अनभुाग अिधकारी
Management Division/�बंधन �भाग, Department of Higher Education/उ�च िश�ा िवभाग
Ministry of Education/िश�ा म�ंालय, Room No. 430, C Wing/कमरा नंबर 430 सी िवंग
4th Floor, Shastri Bhawan/चौथी मिंजल, शा�ी भवन
New Delhi-110001/नई िद�ली - 110001
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REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED DY. NO. 1111 TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2025 

REGARDING FACULTY POST IN IIMs 

(a) The details of sanctioned posts and vacancies of teachers in various Central Higher 
Educational Institutions (HEIs) as on date, institution-wise 
 
Ans : No. of sanctioned posts : 128 
         No. of vacant posts : 22 
 

(b) The details of vacancies occurred in Central HEIs during the last two years due to 
retirement and the details of vacancies filled up during 2024 and 2025 till date 
 
Ans: No. of faculty retired in 2023 : 01,  
        No. of faculty retired in 2024 : 01, 
        No. of faculty posts filled in 2024: 09,  
        No. of faculty posts filled in 2025: NIL 
 

(c) The number of contractual and ad hoc teachers in these HEIs as on date, HEI-wise 
 
Ans:  No. of contract faculty : 13  
         No. of adhoc faculty     : NIL 
 

 

 

Indian Institute of Management Kozhikode 
IIM Kozhikode Campus P.O., Calicut – 673 570, Kerala 



Subject Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 170 - reg.

From pa-ahr <pa-ahr@iimk.ac.in>

To Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@nic.in>

Cc Lt. Col M Julius George (Retd) <head-ahr@iimk.ac.in>, Sadanandan
K <directoroffice@iimk.ac.in>

Date 2025-03-10 13:37

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, I am directed to forward the following information in respect of IIM Kozhikode for the subject Lok
Sabha Starred Question please:-

Total number of cases (along with details/status of case) of Caste discrimination reported in IIMs during
Financial Years 2023, 2024 and 2025:-

Name of IIM 2023 2024 2025

 IIM
Kozhikode

Nil

---

Thank You

Warm Regards

Kuriakose K T
Executive Personal Assistant
Head - Administration & HR's Office
IIM Kozhikode

------- Original Message --------

Subject:Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 170 - reg.
Date:2025-03-07 14:51

From:Abhinav Yadav <management-edu@gov.in>
To:"ao" <ao@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "Brigadier Chacko" <cao@iimbg.ac.in>, "cao"

<cao@iimmumbai.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimb.ac.in>, "CAO Trichy" <cao@iimtrichy.ac.in>, "cao"
<cao@iimcal.ac.in>, "cao" <cao@iimkashipur.ac.in>, "Cao Kozhikode" <cao@iimk.ac.in>,
"caooffice" <caooffice@iimidr.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iima.ac.in>, "caooffice"
<caooffice@iimraipur.ac.in>, "caooffice" <caooffice@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "caos"
<caos@iimb.ac.in>, "Chief Shillong" <cao@iimshillong.ac.in>, "Colonel Pamidi"
<cao@iimidr.ac.in>, "Dinesh Sharma" <cao@iima.ac.in>, "Harindra" <cao@iimraipur.ac.in>, "IIM
CAO" <cao@iimsirmaur.ac.in>, "IIM CAO" <cao@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "IIM CAO"
<cao.hr@iimv.ac.in>, "IIML cao" <cao@iiml.ac.in>, "M.L. Sharma" <cao@iimj.ac.in>,
"Makarand Alur" <cao@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "Manoj Bhatt" <cao@iimahd.ernet.in>, "Nodal Officer"
<nodalofficer@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "Office CAO" <cao.office@iimshillong.ac.in>, "S D
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Aravendan" <cao@iimb.ernet.in>, "Sivakumar Mathad" <chiefadminofficer@iimu.ac.in>, "Srijab
Bardhan" <cao@iimranchi.ac.in>

Cc:"director" <director@iimraipur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimtrichy.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimv.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimsambalpur.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimnagpur.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimj.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimbg.ac.in>,
"Director" <director@iimamritsar.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimu.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimrohtak.ac.in>, "Director Shillong" <director@iimshillong.ac.in>, "director"
<director@iimranchi.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimkashipur.ac.in>, "Director"
<director@iiml.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimk.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimidr.ac.in>,
"director office" <director.office@iimranchi.ac.in>, "director" <director@iimmumbai.ac.in>,
"director" <director@iimb.ernet.in>, "director" <director@iimahd.ernet.in>, "Director IIM
Ahmedabad" <director@iima.ac.in>, "Director IIM Bangalore" <director@iimb.ac.in>, "Director
IIM Calcutta" <director@iimcal.ac.in>, "Director Office IIM Lucknow shivashish tripathi"
<shivashish.tripathi@iiml.ac.in>, "Prafulla Y Agnihotri" <director@iimsirmaur.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please provide the total number of cases(along with details/status of case) of Caste discrimination reported
in IIMs during Financial Years 2023, 2024 and 2025:-

Name of IIM 2023 2024 2025

Regards/सादर

Abhinav Yadav/अिभनव यादव
Section Officer/अनभुाग अिधकारी
Management Division/�बंधन �भाग, Department of Higher Education/उ�च िश�ा िवभाग
Ministry of Education/िश�ा म�ंालय, Room No. 430, C Wing/कमरा नंबर 430 सी िवंग
4th Floor, Shastri Bhawan/चौथी मिंजल, शा�ी भवन
New Delhi-110001/नई िद�ली - 110001
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